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PACKAGE PRICE

- Enjoy an additional 5% discount if you sign up for one of our packages online.

- Please note that no discount applies to medications and consumables.

Session 1

Session 2

Session 3

Session 4

Session 5

Safe pregnancy

What happens in labor, 
Normal Delivery, C-section

Physical and breathing exercises

Post-natal care, breast feeding 

Caring for your baby

Single vaginal delivery

Single C-section

Twin vaginal delivery

Twin C-section

51.796.000

63.848.000

55.430.000

71.093.000

Delivery package
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Prenatal follow-up consultation 

Obstetric Consultation*

Anesthetic Consultation

Ultrasound

Obstetric Ultrasound

Obstetric Morphology Ultrasound

Obstetric Follow-up Ultrasound

Fundamental screening test

Full Blood Count

ABO Blood group, Rhesus

Coagulation test (APTT & PT)

Urine quick test

Infectious Disease Screening

HBs Ag, HBs Ab

VDRL

HIV Antibody

Rubella (IgG, IgM)

Toxoplasma (IgG, IgM)

Group B Streptococci culture

Gestational Diabete Screening

Glucose Tolerance Test

Genetic screening (Optional) 

Double test

Triple Test

1 dose for 2nd pregnancy

2 doses for 1st pregnancy

Monitoring (under Obs instruction) 

Tetanus vaccination

8-10
1

1

1

1

1-3
1

1

8-10

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Week
Time

Maternity package

32.522.000

53.659.000

42.159.000

57.822.000

OTHER BENEFITS
Other obstetrician consultations, if recommended 
by the obstetrician, will be provided free of charge, 
during antenatal care

For vaginal delivery, husband can stay in  
the monitoring room and delivery suite  
without surcharge

Skin-to-skin method; delayed umbilical  
cord clamping

Free antenatal classes

Preferential price for registration of H Plus

Babycare Membership program

Post-natal education

Instructions on baby feeding

Free use of electronic breast pump

SURCHARGE WILL APPLY FOR
Further evaluation, additional tests, examinations 
and hospitalization if required by obstetrician 
and anesthesiologist during antenatal care (at 10% 
discount on normal fees)

Treatment for other pathologies for Mother or/and 
Child during delivery and hospitalization (at 10% 
discount on normal fees)

Treatment for other pathologies or for complications 
related to Mother and Child after hospitalization 
(at 10% discount on normal fees)

Painless delivery technique (epidural anesthesia)

Blood transfusion

Medications (except basic medication during 
C-section)

C-section at a requested specific hour

Other laboratory and phototherapy treatment for 
baby or additional treatment by the pediatrician.

Other services if any.

Maternity 



PEACE OF MIND DURING YOUR 
PREGNANCY

Congratulation and welcome to this very exciting 
time in your life!

At the Hanoi French Hospital, we understand that  
as expectant parents you are looking for best  
quality care from a competent and experienced 
medical team.

Our complete Maternity package is inclusive of 
regular scheduled appointments, recommended 

MATERNITY PACKAGE

DELIVERY AND POST-DELIVERY SERVICES

RECOMMENDED SCHEDULE OF ANTENATAL CARE AT THE HANOI FRENCH HOSPITAL
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INCLUDED SERVICES:

Obstetrician fees and services for normal delivery

Obstetrician fees and services for Cesarean-
sectionincluding:

Operating Theatre;

All basic medication required for the surgery;

All basic consumables required for the surgery.

BED AND BOARD FEES: 

1 night for normal delivery, 4 nights for Caesarean 
delivery; accommodation in a 2 bedded room  
with complimentary meals, all amenities and  
laundry services

Nursery for babies (24/24)

tests, investigations, delivery and post-delivery 
services at a fixed price. It provides you with  
peace of mind so you can enjoy your pregnancy  
and fully prepare for the arrival of your baby.

Our French and Vietnamese medical team will  
assist you with care and competence during  
your pregnancy and childbirth.

Weekly antenatal classes are held for expectant 
parents to participate and meet together.  
Fathers are encouraged to take an active part  
in both pregnancy and birth.

DELIVERY AND POST-DELIVERY 
SERVICES:

One consultation with obstetrician for mother

One consultation with pediatrician for baby

Vitamin K injection for baby

Neonatal Screening for baby

Hearing test for baby


