OTHER BENEFITS

- Other obstetrician consultations, if recommended by the obstetrician, will be provided free of charge, during antenatal care
- For vaginal delivery, husband can stay in the monitoring room and delivery suite without surcharge
- Skin-to-skin method; delayed umbilical cord clamping
- Free antenatal classes
- Preferential price for registration of H Plus
- Babycare Membership program
- Post-natal education Instructions on baby feeding
- Free use of electronic breast pump

SURCHARGE WILL APPLY FOR

- Further evaluation, additional tests, examinations and hospitalization if required by obstetrician and anesthesiologist during antenatal care (at 10% discount on normal fees)
- Treatment for other pathologies for Mother or/and Child during delivery and hospitalization (at 10% discount on normal fees)
- Treatment for other pathologies or for complications related to Mother and Child after hospitalization (at 10% discount on normal fees)
- Painless delivery technique (epidural anesthesia)
- Blood transfusion
- Medications (except basic medication during C-section)
- C-section at a requested specific hour
- Other laboratory and phototherapy treatment for baby or additional treatment by the pediatrician.
- Other services if any.



PACKAGE PRICE



	Maternity package	Delivery package							
Single vaginal delivery	51.796.000	32.522.000							
Single C-section	63.848.000	53.659.000							
Twin vaginal delivery	55.430.000	42.159.000							
Twin C-section	71.093.000	57.822.000							

- Enjoy an additional 5% discount if you sign up for one of our packages online.
- Please note that no discount applies to medications and consumables.



HClinic Trung Hoa

24T1 Hoang Dao Thuy, Trung Hoa, O 1 Phuong Mai, Dong Da, Cau Giay, Hanoi, Vietnam

(84-24) 35 74 11 11 (84-24) 35 74 11 11

Hanoi French Hospital

Hanoi, Vietnam

(84-24) 62 51 28 35 🔇 (84-24) 35 77 11 00

hclinic@hfh.com.vn 🖂 contact@hfh.com.vn

www.hfh.com.vn





MATERNITY PACKAGE



PEACE OF MIND DURING YOUR **PREGNANCY**

Congratulation and welcome to this very exciting time in your life!

At the Hanoi French Hospital, we understand that as expectant parents you are looking for best quality care from a competent and experienced medical team.

Our complete Maternity package is inclusive of regular scheduled appointments, recommended tests, investigations, delivery and post-delivery services at a fixed price. It provides you with peace of mind so you can enjoy your pregnancy and fully prepare for the arrival of your baby.

Our French and Vietnamese medical team will assist you with care and competence during your pregnancy and childbirth.

Weekly antenatal classes are held for expectant parents to participate and meet together. Fathers are encouraged to take an active part in both pregnancy and birth.

DELIVERY AND POST-DELIVERY SERVICES



INCLUDED SERVICES:

Obstetrician fees and services for normal delivery

Obstetrician fees and services for Cesareansectionincluding:

- Operating Theatre;
- All basic medication required for the surgery;
- All basic consumables required for the surgery.

SERVICES:

Neonatal Screening for baby

Hearing test for baby

BED AND BOARD FEES:

1 night for normal delivery, 4 nights for Caesarean delivery; accommodation in a 2 bedded room with complimentary meals, all amenities and laundry services

Nursery for babies (24/24)

DELIVERY AND POST-DELIVERY

One consultation with obstetrician for mother

One consultation with pediatrician for baby

Vitamin K injection for baby

RECOMMENDED SCHEDULE OF ANTENATAL CARE AT THE HANOI FRENCH HOSPITAL

																									DELIVERY PACKAGE COVERAGE									
													MATERNITY PACKAGE COVERAGE																					
		Month		Mor	nth 3	}	Month 4				Month 5			Month 6 Month 7								Month 8					Мо	nth 9)	Month 10				
		Week	a	10	11	12	12	1/1	15	16	17	12	10	20	21	22	23	2/1	25	26	27	28	29	30	21	32	22	3/1	25	36	37	38	30	40
		Time		10		12	13	1-7	13	10	17	10	13	20	21		23	24	23	20	2,	20	23	50	31	32	33	34	33	30	37	30	33	40
1	Prenatal follow-up consultation																																	
	Obstetric Consultation*	8-10																									_	<u> </u>						
	Anesthetic Consultation	1											_	_													<u> </u>	_						_
2	Ultrasound																																	_
	Obstetric Ultrasound	1																																
	Obstetric Morphology Ultrasound	1																																
	Obstetric Follow-up Ultrasound	1																																
3	Fundamental screening test																																	
	Full Blood Count	1-3											_	_																				_
	ABO Blood group, Rhesus	1																																
	Coagulation test (APTT & PT)	1																																
	Urine quick test	8-10																																
4	Infectious Disease Screening																																	
	HBs Ag, HBs Ab	1																																
	VDRL																																	
	HIV Antibody	1																																
	Rubella (IgG, IgM)	1																																
	Toxoplasma (IgG, IgM)	1																																
	Group B Streptococci culture	1																																
5	Gestational Diabete Screening																																	
	Glucose Tolerance Test	1																																
6	Monitoring (under Obs instruction)																																	
7	Tetanus vaccination																																	
	2 doses for 1st pregnancy	1																																
	1 dose for 2nd pregnancy	1																																
	Genetic screening (Optional)																											_					\neg	
	Double test																										+					\rightarrow	\rightarrow	-
	Triple Test																										+	+				\dashv	\dashv	\dashv
	Trible Lest																										<u></u>					Ш		